POSSIBLE ABANDONED 16" WATER LINE
16" WATER LINE
MARKER
W.V.
W.V.
C
O
F

TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE
TRAFFIC SIGNAL PEDESTAL
TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD W/TYPE DESIGNATION
PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL & PUSHBUTTON
JUNCTION BOX
SERVICE BOX
PAD MOUNTED CONTROLLER
POLE MOUNTED CONTROLLER
PHASE DIAGRAM
Ø5
Ø2Ø1
Ø6 Ø8
Ø4Ø3
Ø7
PED.
POLE & CONTROLLER LOCATIONS
POLE NO. STATION OFFSET NORTHING EASTING
BOX NO. STATION OFFSET NORTHING EASTING
SERVICE BOX LOCATIONS
Cont.
6
5
4
3
2
1
POLE NO.
SIGN LOCATIONS
SIGN TYPE
6 5
BUTTON LAYOUT
PEDESTRIAN PUSH
A C
K
SIGNAL FACES
COUNTDOWN SIGNALS.
PEDESTRIAN LENSES SHALL 16" AND BE
NOTE: ALL LENSES SHALL BE 12" L.E.D.
US-54 (KELLOGG AVENUE) 143RD STREET
SPACING ON ARM*
* TO CENTER OF SIGN
SECONDARY SERVICE POINT
DETECTION ZONE
23 DETECTOR NUMBER
6 POLE NUMBER
SERVICE BOX NUMBER2
PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONP.B.
19+08.00

159
& BACKPLATE
TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD W/TYPE DESIGNATION
R10-10L
STREET NAME
R10-10L
STREET NAME
R10-10L
STREET NAME
R10-10L
R10-10L
STREET NAME
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
1
49.0'
18.0'
44.0'
18.0'
49.0'
18.0'
51.0'
41.0'
14.0'
45
4344
CHART ON SHEET        FOR LOCATIONS.
17. 6'X6' ADVANCED DETECTION ZONES ARE LOCATED (260', 92' FROM STOP LINE) ON 143RD ST.  SEE DETECTOR SUMMARY
INFORMATION.
16. A TEMPORARY SIGNAL SHALL BE IN OPERATION DURING CONSTRUCTION. SEE CONSTRUCTION PHASING PLANS FOR MORE
"TRAFFIC SIGNAL".
BE REMOVED ALL OTHER CONDUIT AND WIRING SHALL BE REMOVED AND THIS WORK SHALL BE SUBSIDIARY TO THE ITEM
ENTIRETY. EXISTING CONDUIT UNDER US-54 SHALL BE BE ABANDONED IN PLACE. EXISTING SERVICE AND JUNCTION BOXES SHALL
PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE EXISTING POLE AND CONTROLLER FOOTINGS IN THEIR
15. EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLES AND EQUIPMENT (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) SHALL BE REMOVED AND BECOME THE
14. VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA FOR NB APPROACH SHALL BE MOUNTED ON LUMINAIRE ARM OF POLE #2.
13. POLE 1 REQUIRES A SPECIAL FOUNDATION. SEE SHEET       FOR DETAILS.
DETECTOR SUMMARY CHART ON SHEET        FOR LOCATIONS.
12. 6'X6' ADVANCED DETECTION ZONES ARE LOCATED (610', 420', 260' FROM STOP LINE) ALONG US-54 (KELLOGG AVE). SEE
11. METER ADDRESS IS XXXX WICHITA, KS XXXXX.
INFORMATION.
10. PROPOSED PAVEMENT MARKING & STATIONING ARE SCREENED FOR CLARITY. SEE PAVEMENT MARKING SHEETS FOR MORE
PROPOSED POWER HOOK-UP SHOWN. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE POWER HOOK-UP WITH WESTAR.
9. INSTALL METER AND OTHER ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS PER POWER POLE AND SPAN POLE ASSEMBLY SHEETS. ASSUMED
CLARITY ONLY.
8. ALL CONDUIT RUNS SHALL BE STRAIGHT BETWEEN BOXES AND/OR FOUNDATIONS. CURVED LINES SHOWN ON PLAN FOR
CONSTRUCTION.
ONLY. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY UTILITIES AND THEIR EXACT LOCATION PRIOR TO
7. EXISTING FEATURES AND UTILITIES ARE SHOWN FROM AVAILABLE INFORMATION AND SHOULD BE CONSIDERED APPROXIMATE
SUBSIDIARY TO THE BID ITEM "TRAFFIC SIGNAL".
6. ALL CONDUIT SHALL BE BORED UNDER EXISTING PAVEMENT AND SIDEWALK NOT BEING REPLACED. THIS WORK SHALL BE
EXISTING POLES 2 AND 4 SHALL BE RE-USED.
WITH THE TRAFFIC CONTROL, SHALL BE COVERED OR REMOVED. EXISTING ITERIS VANTAGE VECTOR CAMERAS AND CARDS ON
5. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE NEW UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS. SIGNAL HEADS OR TRAFFIC SIGNS THAT CONFLICT
WIRING AS SHOWN ON THE WIRING DIAGRAM.
OTHERS (WESTAR) WILL MOUNT THE LUMINAIRE'S AND ARMS ON THE POLES. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE LUMINAIRE ARMS AND
4. LUMINAIRE ARMS SHALL BE ORIENTED 90 DEGREES TO THE MAST ARM TYPICALLY EXCEPT POLE 1 WHICH SHALL BE PARALLEL.
INTERSECTION SHALL BE APPROXIMATELY 10 FEET IN FRONT OF 24" STOP BARS AS SHOWN.
3. VIDEO DETECTION ZONES SHALL BE CENTERED IN TRAFFIC LANES, EXCEPT AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS. DETECTOR ZONES AT
AND FACILITATE WIRING, AS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER
2. SERVICE AND JUNCTION BOXES AND CONDUIT RUNS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY BE FIELD ADJUSTED TO CLEAR OBSTRUCTIONS
POLES AND HARDWARE.